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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock was gathered in the last 20 years and contains many rare
and seldom offered items. I hope you will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to
search any book you find difficult to obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals
or even whole libraries on all fields of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer
me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone, fax or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra. We
are required to charge our EU customers 6% VAT (TVA, BTW) unless they possess a VAT registration number and live
outside of the Netherlands (please quote your VAT number when placing orders!). Books are sent by registered surface mail
(unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved for 30 days. If payment is not
received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. If you pay by cheque we have to add €
10,- bank charges. Return policy: Books may be returned within 7 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the
books are well packed and still in good condition. Full refund.

Medicine
BULENS, C., 1988.

Application of contrast sensitivity in clinical neurology; 87 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.
ZN09382 € 20,00

HOLSTEGE, J.G., 1989.
Brainstem projections to motoneurons in the lumbar spinal cord. An ultrastructural study in Rat; 103 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis.

ZN09236 € 20,00

HULST, R.A. VAN, 2003.
Cerebral Air Embolism and Brain Metabolism: effects of ventilation and hyperbaric oxygen in healthy and brain-traumatised
animals; 152 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN08818 € 20,00

HYDROCEPHALY,, 1953-1970.
Collection of 19 papers (reprints) on the treatment of congenital hydrocephaly;.

ZG08488 € 50,00

KORT, P.L.M. DE, 1996.
Neglect. Een klinisch onderzoek naar halfzijdige verwaarlozing bij patienten met een cerebrale bloeding of infarct; [10], 287
p., num. figs, paperbound (number pasted on lower end spine). Library stamps. Thesis.

ZN08822 € 22,00

WEIL, E.H.J., 2000.
Clinical and experimental aspects of sacral nerve neuromodulation in lower urinary tract dysfunction; 155 p., num. figs,
several col. photographs, hardbound. Library stamps. Thesis.

ZN08824 € 20,00

Neurology
ADLER, R. & D. FARBER (EDS), 1986.

The Retina. A Model for Cell Biology Studies. 2 vols; xxx, 711 p., num. figs & photographs, cloth. Library stamps.
ZN00703 € 58,00

ANG, C.W., 2001.
Molecular Mimicry in the Guillain-Barré Syndrome; 217 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00845 € 24,00

ARONSON, S.M. & B.W. VOLK (EDS), 1967.
Inborn Disorders of Sphingolipid Metabolism. Proceedings of the Third International Symposium on the Cerebral
Shingolipidoses; xvi, 513 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps.

ZN00684 € 35,00
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AVEZAAT, C.J.J. ET AL. (EDS), 1993.
Intercranial Pressure VIII. Proceedings of the Eight International Symposium on Intercranial Pressure; xxxiii, 931 p., num. figs,
hardbound.

ZN00588 € 48,00

AVEZAAT, C.J.J. & J.H.M. VAN EIJNDHOVEN, 1984.
Cerebrospinal Fluid Pulse Pressure and Craniospinal Dynamics. A theoretical, clinical and experimental study; 339 p., num.
figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00848 € 30,00

BAERTS, W., 1984.
Intracraniële bloedingen bij preterm geborenen. Een echografische studie. (Intracranial hemorrhage in preterm infants. An
ultrasound study); 239 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. In Dutch.

ZN00782 € 24,00

BAKKER, S.L.M., 2001.
Cerebral hemodynamic indices measured by means of transcranial Doppler; 125 p., 2 col. figs, 1 portrait, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00829 € 20,00

BASTIAANSE, Y.R.M., 1993.
Studies in Aphasia; [10], 237 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on spine.

ZN00826 € 24,00

BECKER, J., 1961.
Akute Porphyrie und Periarteriitis Nodosa in der Neurologie; [4], 56 p., paperbound. Library stamps, numbers on spine.

ZN00727 € 20,00

BEL, F. VAN, 1987.
Cerebral blood flow changes in the newborn: a dopler ultrasound study; 203 p., num. figs, paperbound. Stamp on front
cover.

ZN00882 € 24,00

BELL, W.E. & W.F. MCCORMICK, 1972.
Increased Intracranial Pressure in Children; x, 260 p., num. photographs, cloth. Library stamps.

ZN00708 € 28,00

BERFELO, M.W., 1989.
Kinematics of the Lumbar Spine. Clinical significance of lateral X-rays of the lumbar spine in anteflexion and retroflexion in
healthy individuals, in cases of symptomatic herniated lumbar disc disease of spondylolisthesis; 126 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis. Previous owner's stamp at back of front cover.

ZN00846 € 20,00

BERGE, J.H. VAN DEN (ED.), 1992.
Liber Amicorum Prof. Dr. R. Braakman; [6], 170 p., num. figs, paperbound.

ZN00711 € 20,00

BIEMOND, A., 1946.
Diagnostiek van Hersenziekten; x, 590 p., 145 figs, cloth. Previous owner's name written on title-page.

ZN00683 € 28,00

BIEMOND, A., 1954.
Diagnostiek en therapie van ruggemergs- en periphere zenuwziekten; [6], 420 p., num. pls with 183 figs, cloth. Library
stamps, numbers pasted on outer ends spine, inner joints weak.

ZN00700 € 34,00

BIESSELS, G.-J., 1997.
Cerebral function in diabetes mellitus; 167 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis, Library stamps, number pasted on spine.

ZN00754 € 20,00

BING, R., 1925 (6TH ED.).
Kompendium der topischen Gehirn- und Rückenmarksdiagnostik. Kurzgefaßte Anleitung zur klinischen Lokalisation der
Erkrankungen und Verletzungen der Nervenzentren; viii, 242 p., 102 figs, hardbound.

ZN05036 € 20,00

BLAAUW, G., 1971.
Venous outflow of the brain in spina bifida aperta; 88 p., 23 figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00789 € 20,00

BLOEM, B.R., 1994.
Postural reflexes in Parkinson's disease; 144 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number pasted on spine.

ZN00755 € 20,00

BOERSMA, F. & J.A. EEFSTING, 1992.
Dementie in een Nederlandse plattelandspopulatie: prevalentie, diagnostiek, zorg en beloop; 289 p., 1 fig, num. tables,
paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN00720 € 24,00

BOERSMA, G., 1969.
Verkrommingen van de wervelkolom na laminectomieën bij kinderen. Een klinisch onderzoek en een literatuurstudie over
normale en mechanische verstoorde wervelgroei; 216 p., 1 fig., 40 pls, 1 folded table, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00710 € 30,00

BOITEN, J., 1991.
Lacunar stroke.  A prospective clinical and radiological study; 120 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00786 € 20,00

BOON, A.J.W., 1999.
The Dutch Normal-Pressure Hydrocephalus Study; 117 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01172 € 20,00
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BOUMAN, L. & B. BROUWER (EDS), 1922-1923.
Leerboek der Zenuwziekten. Vol. 1 (I) Ontwikkeling, macroscopische anatomie, histologie, microscopische anatomie,
experimenteele physiologie, histopathologie. Vol. 1 (II) Onderzoeksmethoden en localisatie, spraakstoornissen, algemeene
therapie; one volume in two. viii, 536, 815 p., 249, 344 figs, publisher's cloth. Very good copy. Later (1930) a second volume
was published.

ZN05039 € 60,00

BOUMANS, L., 1982.
The human vestibulo-ocular reflex. Effects of adaptation; 112 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01052 € 20,00

BOUWMEESTER, H., 2002.
Neurodevelopmental aspects of neonatal amygdala lesions in the rat. Neuroanatomical and neurochemical studies; 141 p.,
num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00881 € 20,00

BRINK, A.M. VAN DEN, 1999.
Coronary Side Effects of Antimigraine Drugs. From Patient to Receptor; 244 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01116 € 28,00

BRODMANN, K., 1900.
Ueber den Nachweis von Astrocyten mittelst der Weigert'schen Gliafärbung; 10 p., disbound (no covers). Published in:
Jenaischen Zeitschrift für Naturwissenschaft.

ZN10342 € 20,00

BROEK, R.W.M. VAN DEN, 2002.
Vascular Effects of Antimigraine Drugs. Pharmocology of Human in vitro Models in Migraine; [8], 190 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00785 € 20,00

BRONFORT, G., 1997.
Effecacy of Manual Therapies of the Spine; 185 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number pasted on spine.

ZN00758 € 20,00

BRONISCH, F.W., 1966 (2ND ED.).
Kleines Lehrbuch der Reflexe nebst einer Darstellung der neurologischen Untersuchung in Klinik und Praxis; 86 p., 54 figs,
hardbound (dust jacket).

 ZN00725 € 20,00

BROOKS, B.R. (ED.), 1987.
Neurologic Clinics. Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis; xiii, 195 p., num. figs, hardbound.

ZN01176 € 20,00

BROSER, F., 1958.
Die cerebralen vegetativen Anfälle; iv, 140 p., 12 figs, paperbound. Library stamps and number on front cover.

ZN00677 € 35,00

BRUINSMA, G.J.B.B., 1999.
Brain Death and Myocardial Energy Metabolism: in Vivo and ex Vivo 31P MRS Studies on the Feline Donor Heart; 189 p.,
num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on spine.

ZN00817 € 24,00

BRUNNER, H.G., 1993.
Genetic Studies in Myotonic Dystrophy; 183 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on lower end
spine.

ZN00907 € 20,00

BULENS, C., 1988.Application of contrast sensitivity in clinical neurology; 87 p., 20 figs, paperbound. Thesis.
ZN00718 € 20,00

BUSCH, H.F.M., 1961.
An anatomical analysis of the white matter in the brain stem of the cat; 116 p., 86 figs/pls, 4to, cloth. Thesis. Previous
owner's name on blank fly leaf.

ZN00672 € 45,00

BUYTENDIJK, F.J.J., 1918.
Proeven over gewoontevorming bij dieren; [6], 219 p., 39 figs, 29 tables, paperbound (covers foxed). Thesis. Librarary stamp
of previous owner on verso front cover. Scarce thesis of the famous Prof. Dr. Buytendijk (1887-1974) who was respectively
professor in Amsterdam (biology and physiology), Groningen (Physiology and Histology) and Utrecht (Psychology).

ZN01480 € 80,00

CAMMEN, T.J.M. VAN DER, 1991.
Diagnostic Approaches and Management Aspects of Early Dementia; [6], 248, 17 p., several figs & tables, paperbound.
Thesis.

ZN00995 € 30,00

CERVICAL SPINE INJURY,, 1968-1979.
Collection of 8 papers on cervical spine injury;.

ZN00687 € 25,00

CONGENITAL HYDROCEPHALUS,, 1953-1970.
Collection of 19 papers on the treatment of congenital hydrocephalus;.

ZN00685 € 50,00

CORBIN, J.L., 1961.
Anatomie et pathologie artérielles de la Moelle; viii, 317 p., 24 figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

ZN00675 € 45,00

CROES, E., 2002.
Determinants of Creutzfeldt-Jakob disease. A genetic epidemiologic study; [4], 146 p., several figs & tables, paperbound.
Thesis.

ZN01125 € 36,00
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DALLMEIJER, A., 1998.
Spinal Cord Injury and Physical Activity. Wheelchair Performance in Rehabilitation and Sports; 159 p., several figs,
paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN00713 € 20,00

DEBIERRE, C., 1893.
La moelle épinière et l'encéphalie avec applications physiologiques & médico-chirurgicales et suivis d'un aperçu sur la
physiologie de l'esprit; vii, 451 p., 242 figs, 1 folded chromolithographed plate, contemporary hcloth. Important and scarce
work by Charles Debierre (1853-1932) who was professor of anatomy in the University of Lille (France).

ZN04452 € 150,00

DEKKER, M.C.J., 2003.
A genetic-epidemiologic study of Parkinson's disease; [6], 197 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZW03154 € 22,00

DEUREN, M. VAN, 1998.
Acute Meningococcal Disease. A study of clinical management, cytokine activation and regulation; 275 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN01006 € 26,00

DIE, G.C. VAN, 1983.
Stimulus-respons relaties van de optokinetische nystagmus van de mens; 141 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00815 € 20,00

DIRVEN, C.M.S., 1998.
The Pilocytic Astrocytoma. Immunohistochemical and genetic studies in relation to tumor behaviour; 152 p., num. tables,
paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN00715 € 20,00

DOMMASCH, D. & H.G. MERTENS (EDS), 1980.
Cerebrospinalflüssigkeit - CSF. Liquor-Zytologie, Pathologie der Grenzflächen, Liquor-Chemie, Blut-Liquor-Schranke und
Pharmakotherapie, Liquor-Zirkulationsstöringen; xvi, 284 p., num. figs, hardbound.

ZN00548 € 38,00

DONDERS, R.C.J.M., 1999.
Transient monocular blindness. Diagnosis and prognosis of different subtypes; 175 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.
Library stamps, number taped on lower end spine.

ZN01111 € 20,00

DONGEN, H.R. VAN, 1988.
Clinical aspects of acquired aphasia and dysarthria in childhood; [4], 107 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00712 € 20,00

DONGEN, H.R. VAN, 1988.
Clinical aspects of acquired aphasia and dysarthria in childhood; 107 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00719 € 20,00

DONGEN, K.J. VAN, 1982.
Computer Tomography in Management and Prognosis of Patients with Severe Brain Injury; 109 p., 25 figs, paperbound.
Thesis.

ZN00816 € 20,00

DONSELAAR, C.A. VAN, 1990.
Idiopathic First Seizure in Adult Life; 101 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00825 € 20,00

DOORN, P.A. VAN, 1990.

Intravenous Immunoglobulin Treatment in Chronic Inflammatory Demyelinating Polyneuropathy. A clinical and
immunological study; [10], 113 p., num. figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01128 € 20,00

DUVAL-BEAUPÈRE, G. & M. MAURY, 1966.
Les appareils de marche dans les infermités neurologiques; x, 145 p., 130 figs, paperbound. Library stamps, numbers on
spine.

ZN00728 € 24,00

EERDENBURG, F. VAN, 1991.
Postnatal Development of Some Nuclei in the Pig Hypothalamus. A Morphometric and Immunocytochemical Study; [4], 111
p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01169 € 20,00

ELFERINK, A.J.A., 1989.
Hellingsdetectie en ruimtelijke orientatie bij de mens; 124 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. 

ZN00781 € 20,00

ELSEN, P.A.VAN DEN, 1961.
Multimodality Matching of Brain Images; 200 p., num. figs, 6 col. pls, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on
spine.

ZN00823 € 28,00

ENGELHART, M.J., 2002.
Inflammation, nutrition and risk of dementia. The Rotterdam Study; 133 p., num. figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis

ZN01127 € 24,00

EYKENBOOM, W.M.H., 1976.
Medulloblastoma; 78 p., 46 figs, paperbound. Thesis. 

ZN00822 € 20,00

FARKAS, E., 2001.
Cerebrovascular Risk Factors for Dementia. The breakdown of cerebrocortical capillary integrity in Alzheimer disease,
experimental cerebral hypoperfusion and chronic hypertension; 158 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN00724 € 24,00
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FEDOROFF, S. & A. VERNADAKIS (EDS), 1986.
Astrocytes. Development, Morphology, and Regional Specialization of Astrocytes; 3 vols. xxix, 1275 p., num. figs, cloth.
Library stamps and number pasted on lower end spine.

ZN00668 € 125,00

FINKEMEYER, H., 1961.
Das Glioblastom in den verschiedenen Hirnregionen; 144 p., 163 figs, paperbound (spine somewhat worn). 

ZN00666 € 40,00

FISCHER, G. & J. BROTCHI, 1996.
Intramedullary Spinal Cord Tumors; xi, 115 p., 79 (several col.) figs, 4to, hardbound. We added two papers by Brotchi on the
same subject.

ZN00671 € 130,00

FLOURENS, M., 1829.
Considérations sur l'opération du Trépan, et sur les lésions du cerveau. Premier Mémoire. Sur l'action mécanique des
épanchements cérébraux. Deuxième Mémoire. Des exubérances ou hernies cérébrales; 45 p., 4to, disbound. Unopened copy.
Published in: Mémoires de l'Académie de Sciences de l'Institut de France.

ZN00707 € 38,00

FOX, J.L., 1983.
Intracranial Aneurysms; 3 vols. lxxvii, 1463 p., 531 (103 col.) figs, 4to, cloth. Scarce set of this very thorough work.

ZN00658 € 180,00

FROWEIN, R.A. & W. TÖNNIS, 1963.
Zentrale Atemstörungen bei Schädel-Hirn-Verletzungen und bei Hirntumoren. Einflüsse von Art und Lokalisation der
Prozesse intrakranieller Drucksteigerung und Hirnoperation auf die zentrale Steuerung der Atmung; vii, 159 p., 66 figs,
paperbound. Library stamps, number pasted on front cover.

ZN00940 € 24,00

GAILLARD, P.J., 2000.
Characteristics of the Blood-Brain Barrier in vitro. Interplay between its physiology, pharmacology and pathophysiology;
141 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number pasted on spine.

ZN00759 € 20,00

GEREBTZOFF, M.A. & A. WOUTERS, 1941.
Recherches sur l'écorce cérébrale et le thalamus du cobaye. II. Systématisation cortico-thalamique et voies efférentes de
l'écorce cérébrale / Les bases anatomiques de la physiologie du cervelet; 166 p., 30 figs, 11 pls, paperbound. Published in: La
Cellule.

ZN01311 € 32,00

GORTER, J.W., 1999.
Anticoagulants in the secondary prevention of stroke; 175 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped
on spine.

ZN00788 € 20,00

GOY, R.W. & B.S. MCEWEN, 1980.
Sexual Differentiation of the Brain. Based on a Work Session of the Neurosciences Research Program; ix, 223 p., 32 figs,
cloth (dust jacket).

ZN00967 € 24,00

GROOD, M.P.A.M. ET AL., 1977.
Clinical Neurology and Neurosurgery Vol. 80, issue 2: Papers in honour of Dr. W. Noordenbos; 59 p., num. figs, portrait,
cloth.

ZN00850 € 20,00

GROOTE, C. DE, 2000.
Pharmacotherapy for Parkinson's disease. An evaluation of GABA and NMDA receptor antagonists in 6-OHDA lesioned
rats; [10], 145 p., paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps,

ZN01003 € 20,00

GROWDON, J.H. ET AL., 1991.
Aging and Alzheimer's Disease. Sensory Systems, Neuronal Growth, and Neuronal Metabolism; xiv, 303 p., num. figs &
photographs, paperbound.

ZN00704 € 36,00

GUILLEN, J.C.Q., 1997.
Subclinical Hepatic Encephalopathy: Diagnosis, Clinical Implications, and Intervention; 149 p., num. figs, paperbound.
Thesis.

ZN01117 € 24,00

HAARMAN, H.J., 1993.
Agrammatic Aphasia as a Timing Deficit; [10], 203 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on lower
end spine.

ZN01126 € 24,00

HAASTEREN, G.A.C. VAN, 1995.
Hypothalamic regulation of thyroid-stimulating hormone and prolactin release: the role of thyrotrophin-releasing hormone;
[8], 151 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01119 € 24,00

HASAN, D., 1990.
Treatment of acute hydrocephalus and cerebral ischemia after subarachnoid hemorrhage; 71 p., several figs (1 col.),
paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00760 € 20,00

HEIDRICH, R., 1970.
Die subarachnoideale Blutung; xi, 475 p., 48 (several col.) figs, 4 col. pls, 4to, cloth. Crisp copy of this German monograph on
the subject.

ZN00664 € 75,00
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HILLIARD, L.T. & B.H. KIRMAN, 1957.
Mental Deficiency; xvi, 517 p., 90 figs, publisher's cloth. Library stamps.

ZN00589 € 30,00

HOLSTEGE, J.C., 1989.
Brainstem projections to motoneurons in the lumbar spinal cord. An ultrastructural study in rat; [8], 103 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00716 € 20,00

HORN, A.S. ET AL. (EDS), 1979.
The Neurobiology of Dopamine; xvii, 723 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps.

ZN00689 € 38,00

HOUT, H.P.J. VAN, 1999.
Diagnosing Dementia. Evaluation of the clinical practice of general practitioners and a memory clinic; 142, [16] p., several
tables, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN01032 € 20,00

HOUTMAN, S., 2000.
Orthostatic tolerance in spinal cord-injured individuals; 203 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped
on lower end spine.

ZN01123 € 24,00

HULTGREN, E.O., 1912.
Das Hirngewicht des Menschen in beziehung zum Alter und zur Körpergrösse; 61 p., 3 figs, roy. 4to, disbound. Unopened
copy. Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

ZN00692 € 20,00

HULTKRANTZ, J.V., 1912.
Zur Mechanik der Kopfbewegungen beim Menschen; 38 p., 8 figs, 2 pls, roy. 4to, disbound. Unopened copy. Published in:
Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

ZN00693 € 20,00

IIVANAINEN, M., 1985.
Brain Developmental Disorders Leading to Mental Retardation. Modern Principles of Diagnosis; xi, 235 p., 11 figs, cloth.
Mint condition.

ZN00670 € 50,00

JACOB, CH., 1899 (2ND ED.).
Atlas des gesunden und kranken Nervensystems nebst Grundriss der Anatomie, Pathologie und Therapie desselben; xxiii,
208, 19 p., 23 figs, 84 lithographed pls (several col.), publisher's embossed cloth (faded and with light waterstains).
Lehmann's medizinische Handatlanten, Bd. 15.

ZN05150 € 40,00

JACOBS, B.C., 1997.
Antecedent Infections and Anti-Ganglioside Antibodies in Guillain-Barré Syndrome. Their role in parthogeneis and
heterogenity; 215 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01171 € 28,00

JANZEN, R., 1970.
Entstehung von Fehldiagnosen - nach den Erfahrungen eines Neurologen; viii, 222 p., 94 figs, paperbound. Crisp copy.

ZN00549 € 30,00

JELGERSMA, G., N.D. (1931).
Atlas Anatomicum Cerebri Humani. 168 doorsneden van menschelijke hersenen; 12, 15 p., 108 pls, folio, in portfolio. Outer
edges index page strengthened with tape. Rare atlas on human cerebral anatomy. The photographic plates depict slides of
complete sections of the human brain.

ZN00503 € 475,00

JOHANSSON, ET AL. (EDS), 1990.
Pathophysiology of the Blood-Brain Barrier. Long Term Consequences of Barrier Dysfunction for the Brain; xxi, 610 p., num.
figs, hardbound. Library stamps, tape mark lower end spine.

ZN00696 € 48,00

JONESCO-SISESTI, N., 1932.
La Syringobulbie. Contribution à la physiopathologie du tronc cérébral; xiii, 391 p., 28 figs on 14 pls, new cloth (original
cover laid on). Library stamps. Preface by Prof. Georges Guillan. Scarce standard work, first monograph on syringomyely.

ZN00519 € 200,00

KARDAUN, J.W.P.F., 1990.
Contributions to a Rational Diagnosis and Treatment of Lumbar Disk Herniation; [6], 131 p., several figs, paperbound.
Thesis.

ZN00847 € 24,00

KAT, W., 1935.
Commotio Cerebri; 350 p., 15 figs & pls (1 folded), paperbound. Thesis. In Dutch, with abstracts in German, English and
French.

ZN04768 € 35,00

KAZNER, E. ET AL. (EDS), 1989 (2ND ED.).
Computed Tomography and Magnetic Resonance Tomography of Intercranial Tumors. A Clinic Perspective); xv, 685 p., 738
figs with 2993 separate illustrations, 4to, cloth.

ZN00688 € 150,00

KERREBROECK, PH.E.V.A., 1993.
Clinical and experimental aspects of bladder stimulation in spinal cord injury; 187 p., num. figs, cloth. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN00987 € 26,00

KIRSCHBAUM, W.R., 1968.
Jakob-Creutzfeldt Disease; 251 p., 65 figs, publisher's cloth. Library stamps. Important monograph.

ZN00520 € 100,00
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KISJANTO, J., 1996.
Risk Factors for Stroke in Young Indonesian Women; 149 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01122 € 20,00

KISSEL, P. ET AL., 1981.
The Neurocristopathies; [10], 262 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps.

ZN00938 € 26,00

KLEYWEG, R.P., 1990.
Treatment of the Guillain-Barré Syndrome; [6], 83 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01165 € 20,00

KONINGSVELD, R. VAN, 2001.
Epidemiological and Clinical Aspects of the Guillain-Barré Syndrome; [6], 141 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00993 € 24,00

KOUDSTAAL, P.J., 1989.
The Diagnosis of Transient Ischemic Attacks; [8], 120 p., several figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01161 € 20,00

KROS, J.M., 1992.
Tumor Characteristics and Biological Behavior of the Oligodendroglioma; 124 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01166 € 20,00

KROUWER, H.G.J., 1993.
Histological and Topographical Variants of Neuroepithelial Tumors of the Brain; [8], 147 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.
Library stamps, number taped on lower end spine.

ZN00905 € 20,00

KUHLENBECK, H., 1954.
The Human Diencephalon. A Summary of Development, Structure, Function, and Pathology; 230 p., 33 figs, paperbound.
Library stamp on the inner side of front cover.

ZN00903 € 30,00

KUIPER, M.A., 2001.
Neurochemical Markers in Parkinson's Disease and Related Disorders; 200 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00991 € 26,00

LACHMEIJER, A.M.A., 2002.
Genetics of Preeclampsia. A genome-wide and candidate gene approach; 175 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00814 € 24,00

LAMMERS, G.J., 1999.
Narcolepsy; 151 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN01051 € 24,00

LANGE, S.A. DE, 1977.
Progressive hydrocephalus; 39 p., 28 figs, paperbound. Published in: Handbook of Clinical Neurology.

ZN00667 € 15,00

LANGEVELD, J.H., 1998.
Quality of life in adolescents with migraine and other headaches; [6], 141 p., paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00827 € 20,00

LEENTJENS, A.F.G., 2002.
Parkinson's disease, depression, and serotonin; 229 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01115 € 26,00

LEWANDOWSKY, M., 1919 (3RD ED.).
Praktische Neurologie für Ärzte; xv, 373 p., 21 figs, publisher's hcloth.

ZN05060 € 20,00

LINDEMANN, K., 1963.
Die infantilen Zerebraparesen; xii, 390 p., 186 figs, 27 tables, cloth. Library stamps.

ZN00673 € 38,00

LOONEN, M.C.B., 1979.
The Variability of Pompe's Disease. A clinical, biochemical and genetic study of glycogen storage disease type 2, or acid
maltase deficiency; 162 p., 20 figs, 5 pls, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00936 € 30,00

LOUW, A.J.A. DE, 2002.
Little by Little. Perinatal asphyxia and the developing spinal cord; 190 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00820 € 24,00

LOWITZSCH, K. (ED.), 1986
Hirnstammreflexe. Methodik und klinische Anwendung; xii, 255 p., num. figs, paperbound.

ZN00694 € 40,00

LUGT, P.J.M. VAN DER, 1972.
Epilepsie en verkeer. De medische geschiktheid van epilepsiepatienten tot deelname aan gemotoriseerd wegverkeer; 215 p.,
68 tables, paperbound. Thesis. Library number pasted on lower end spine.

ZN00714 € 20,00

LUSCHKA, H., 1853.
Der Nervus Phrenicus des Menschen. Eine Monographie; vii, 72 p., 3 pls, roy. 4to, contemporary hcloth. Marginal
waterstain (not affecting the text or figures), some scattered foxing. Rare monograph.

ZN06937 € 175,00

MAAT-SCHIEMAN, M.I.C., 1997.
Hereditary Cerebral Hemorrhage with Amyloidosis (Dutch). A Histopathological Study of Cerebral Amyloid Angiopathy
and Plaques; [8], 159 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on spine.

ZN01004 € 20,00

MACKAY, W.M., 1976.
Het Maligne Glioom. Klinische, biologische en therapeutische aspecten, met bijzondere aandacht voor de resultaten van de
radiotherapie; 160 p., 23 figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00819 € 20,00

Page 7



MACKENZIE, M.A., 1996.
Poikilothermia in Man. Pathophysiological Aspects and Clinical Implications; 207 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library
stamps, number taped on lower end spine.

ZN00906 € 24,00

MALESSY, M.J.A., 1999.
Brachial Plexus Surgery. Factors Affecting Functional Recovery; 151 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01170 € 24,00

MATHOERA, A.L., 2001.
Transparent motion and compensatory eye movements in the rabbit; 94 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00849 € 20,00

MATTHEW, H. (ED.), 1971.
Acute Barbiturate Poisoning; [10], 381 p., several figs, hardbound. Library stamps and numbers pasted on outer ends of
spine.

ZN00680 € 35,00

MERKIES, I.S.J., 2001.
Evaluation of scales and measurement instruments in immune-mediated polyneuropathies; 221 p., several figs, paperbound.
Thesis.

ZN00830 € 24,00

MITTELBACH, F., 1966.
Die Begleitmyopathie bei neurogenen Atropien; 72 p., 61 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. number taped on lower end
spine.

ZN01050 € 20,00

MOLL, J.W.B., 1996.
Paraneoplastic Syndromes of the Central Nervous System; 144 p., 10 pls (several col.), paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01173 € 24,00

MOLLARET, P. & I. BERTRAND, 1945.
L'Hypertonie de décébrération chez l'homme. Contribution physio-pathologique et anatomique à propos d'un cas permanent
pendant dix-sept ans; viii, 155 p., 23 figs, paperbound. Introduction by G. Guillain.

ZN00663 € 55,00

MORRIS, R.G.M. (ED.), 1989.
Parallel Distrubutes Processing. Implications for Psychology and Neurobiology; xi, 339 p., num. figs, cloth (plastic dust
jacket). Numbers written on lower margin of title-page.

ZN01074 € 58,00

NABER, P.A., 1999.
The hippocampal memory system. Functional analysis of parallel pathways through the subiculum. A combined anatomical
and electrophysiological study in the rat; [6], 173 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on spine.

ZN00787 € 20,00

NAGAI, H. ET AL. (EDS), 1994.
Intracranial Pressure IX; xxxv, 685 p., 371 figs, 116 tables, cloth. Mint condition.

ZN00669 € 50,00

NANDY, K. & I. SHERWIN (EDS), 1977.
The Aging Brain and Senile Dementia; viii, 307 p., num. figs, hardbound. Library stamps, numbers taped on spine.

ZN00730 € 26,00

NIGST, H., 1955.
Die Chirurgie der peripheren Nerven; viii, 196 p., 104 figs, cloth.

ZN00968 € 26,00

NOLLET, F., 2002.
Perceived Health and Physical Functioning in Postpoliomyelitis Syndrome; 203 p., num. (2 col.) figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01109 € 24,00

O'DONOHOE, N.V., 1979.
Epilepsies of Childhood; x, 318 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps

ZN00941 € 30,00

ODDING, E., 1994.
Locomotor Disability in the Elderly. An epidemiological study of its occurrence and determinants in a general population of
55 years and over; 201 p., num. tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01031 € 24,00

OFFRINGA, M., 1995.
Seizures Associated with Fever in Childhood. Contributions to a rational management; 175 p., num. figs & tables,
paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01120 € 24,00

OLPHEN, A.F. VAN, 1983.
Auditieve Hersenstampotentialen bij de mens. Een studie van enkele fundamentele eigenschappen en hun klinische
toepassing; 107 p., num. figs, paperbound.

ZN01102 € 20,00

ORBAAN, I.J.C., 1981.
Ondanks Alles. Welke faktoren zijn van invloed bij de verwerking van een traumatische dwarslesie?; 131 p., 1 fig.,
paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00821 € 20,00

OSTELO, R.W.J.G., 2002.
Rehabilitation Following Lumbar Disc Surgery. A biopsychological perspective; 175 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00828 € 24,00

PENIN, H. & C. KÄUFER (EDS), 1969.
Der Hirntod. Todeszeitbestimmung bei irreversiblem Functionsverlust des Gehirns; xii, 160 p., paperbound. Library stamp
and number pasted on lower end spine.

ZN00682 € 35,00

Page 8



PETIT-DUTAILLIS, D. & E. BERNARD-WEIL, 1958.
Métabolisme de l'eau dans les traumatismes du crâne. Aspects neuro-endocriniens et base du traitement hormonal; 107 p.,
10 figs, paperbound. Previous owner's stamp on half-title.

ZN01177 € 30,00

PFENNINGS, L.E.M.A., 1999.
Health-related quality of life in patients with multiple sclerosis; [4], 209 p., num. figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis. Library
stamps, number taped on lower end spine.

ZN01110 € 24,00

PLESTER, D. ET AL. 1978.
Kleinhirnbrückenwinkel-Tumoren. Diagnostik und Therapie; xii, 282 p., 181 figs, cloth. Library stamps.

ZN00937 € 30,00

PRICK, J.J.G., 1961.
Handboek van de kinderverlamming; 671 p., 162 (several in col.) figs, publisher's cloth. Ex libris. Classic work on this subject.

ZN00661 € 75,00

PRICK, M.J.J., 1983.
Progressive poliodystrophy association with disturbances in pyruvata metabolism; 151 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00883 € 20,00

PSYCHIATRIA; NEUROLOGIA; NEUROCHIRURGIA,, 1968-1973.
Journal of the Netherlands Society of Psychiatry and Neurology; Vols 71-76. Vols 71-73 cloth, remainder in issues. Issues
vol. 74 (5-6) and 76 (2) missing.

ZJ00681 € 125,00

PURBA, J.S., 1994.
The Paraventricular Nucleus of the Human Hypothalamus During Aging and in Several Pathalogies; viii, 147 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis

ZN00954 € 24,00

RAMSTRÖM, M., 1912.
Om Corpora striata's och Thalami funktion enligt Swedenborg och nutida forskning; 52 p., 9 figs, roy. 4to, disbound.
Unopened copy. Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

ZN00691 € 20,00

RENSCH, B., 1952.
Psychische Komponenten der Sinnesorgane. Eine Psychophysische Hypothese; [4], 200 p, 27 figs, paperbound. Previous
owner's name on title-page.

ZN06351 € 25,00

RIEMSDIJK, M.M. VAN, 2001.
Neuropsychiatric effects of antimalarial drugs; [8], 179 p., several figs, num. tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01029 € 24,00

RIJBOSCH, J.K.C., 1973.
Letsels van de hoog cervicale wervelkolom; [6], 242 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. With English abstract.

ZN01005 € 24,00

RIJK, M.C., 1997.
Epidemiology of Parkinson's Disease. The Rotterdam Study; 172 p., num. figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01164 € 30,00

RIJK-VAN ANDEL, J.F. DE, 1991.

Clinical and Diagnostic Features in Lissencephaly Type I; [10], 73 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00989 € 20,00

RIJT, C.C.D. VAN DER, 1991.
Hepatic Encephalopathy: Clinical and Experimental Studies; 153 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00996 € 26,00

ROGISTER, B., 1999.
Contribution à l'étude de la Gliogenèse. Perspectives Physiopathologiques et Thérapeutiques; iii, 322 p., num. (several col.)
figs, 4to, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00679 € 35,00

ROKS, C.M.A.A., 2001.
Alzheimer's disease. A genetic epidemiologic appraoch; [8], 135 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01163 € 24,00

RONDEEL, J.M.M., 1990.
Regulation of the Hypothalamic Release of Thyrotropin-Releasing Hormone (TRH); [6], 136 p., num. figs, paperbound.
Thesis.

ZN00988 € 24,00

ROODE, A. DE, 1999.
Elusive Memories. Information processing during anaesthesia and sedation; 133 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library
stamps.

ZN01101 € 20,00

ROSSO, S.M., 2003.
Frontotemporal Dementia in the Netherlands; [6], 164 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00818 € 24,00

ROTGANS, J., 1886.
Bijdrage tot de kennis van het halsgedeelte der laatste vier hersenzenuwen; 48 p., 3 col. lithographed pls, 4to, paperbound
(new covers). Thesis. Plates drawn by J. Rotgans and Eugene Dubois.

ZN00512 € 55,00

Page 9



ROWBOTHAM, G.F., 1945.
Acute Injuries of the Head. Their Diagnosis, Treatment, Complications and Sequels; xvi, 424 p., 201 (12 col.) figs, publisher's
cloth. Foreword by N.M. Dott.

ZN00660 € 60,00

RÜDINGER, DR., 1882.
Ein Beitrag zur Anatomie des Sprachcentrums; 59 p., 5 double lithographed pls, disbound (partly loose).

ZN00516 € 90,00

RUITENBERG, A., 2000.
Vascular factors in dementia. Observations in THe Rotterdam Study; [6], 149 p.,  num. figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01118 € 24,00

RUTTEN, G.J.M., 2002.
Presurgical Identification of Language Areas with Functional MRI; 200 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01113 € 24,00

SAMRÉN, B., 1998.
Maternal epilepsy and pregnancy outcome. A population-based study; 161 p., several figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01105 € 24,00

SAMRÉN, B., 1998.
Alzheimer's disease: studies of diagnosis and therapy; 175 p., num. figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis. 

ZN01129 € 26,00

SANDLER, M. & G.M. COLLINS (EDS), 1990.
Migraine: A Spectrum of Ideas; xiii, 322 p., several figs, cloth. Library stamps.

ZN00547 € 30,00

SCHEERS, M.M., 1994.
The natural history of Scoliosis in Meningomyelocele. A longitudinal study of a cohort of 110 patients; 254 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number pasted on spine.

ZN00756 € 24,00

SCHEID, W., 1968 (3RD ED.).
Lehrbuch der Neurologie; xvi, 796 p., 273 (several col.) figs, cloth. Num. Library stamps.

ZN00709 € 30,00

SCHIPPER, H., 1989.
Lokale IgG-Produktion im Liquor bei multipler Sklerose; vii, 91 p., 15 figs, hardbound. Library stamps, number on spine.

ZN00729 € 20,00

SCHMORL, G. & H. JUNGHANNS, 1968 (5TH ED.).
Die gesunde und die kranke Wirbelsäule in Röntgenbild und Klinik; xi, 556 p., 500 figs, 4to, cloth. Library stamps. The
standard work.

ZN00706 € 68,00

SCHRÖDER, M.L.J.F., 1994.
Early ischemia after severe head injury in humans. Evaluations with cerebral blood flow, cerebral blood volume, computed
tomography, and histology; 136 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number pasted on spine.

ZN00757 € 20,00

SCHROEDER VAN DER KOLK, J.L.C., 1859.
Bau und Functionen der Medula Spinalis und Oblongata und nächste Ursache und rationelle Behandlung der Epilepsie; viii,
274 p., 8 lithographed pls, disbound in new paper covers. Foxed. First German translation of the original Dutch edition.

ZN00525 € 195,00

SCHULTE, A.V.M.C.L., 1986.
Retinal Fluorotachometry. A clinical applicable method of retinal flow measurement; [8], 84, [5] p., num. figs & photographs,
hardbound. Thesis.

ZN00965 € 30,00

SCHULZ, H., 1972.
Neurophysiologische Grundlagen und Klinik der epileptischen Reaktionen. Aspekte der Entwicklungsdiagnostik und des
Krankheitprozesses; 216 p., 111 figs, cloth. Library stamps.

ZN00699 € 36,00

SCHURE, L.M., 1995.
Partners van CVA-patienten. Een onderzoek naar de gevolgen van een cerebrovascular accident voor de partner van de
patient; [6], 171 p., paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on spine.

ZN00783 € 20,00

SENANAYAKE, A.M.A.N.K., 1998.
Refles Epilepsy: clinical and neurophysiological studies in a tropical country in Asia; xii, 126 p., several figs, paperbound.
Thesis. Library stamps, number on spine.

ZN00717 € 24,00

SIESLING, S., 1999.
Huntington's Disease. Clinical, Genetical and Epidemiological Aspects; 127 p., several figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

ZN00939 € 30,00

SINNIGE, J.L.M., 1938.
Anatomisch onderzoek over de verbindingen van de kleine hersenen bij den hond; xii, 207 p., 25 figs & pls, 1 folded pl.,
paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00784 € 24,00

SLOOFF, A.C.J., 1966.
Cerebrale hemisfeertumoren bij kinderen; 183 p., 7 figs, paperbound. Thesis. In Dutch with English summary.

ZN00970 € 24,00

SLOOTER, A.J.C., 1998.
The role of apoliprotein E in atherosclerosis and dementia. An epidemiological approach to genetic susceptibility; [8], 199 p.,
num. figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01124 € 24,00

Page 10



SNELLEN, H. ET AL. (EDS), 1888.
Feestbundel van Natuur- en Geneeskundige Onderzoekingen, ter gelegenheid van den 70sten Verjaardag van Franciscus
Cornelis Donders; viii, 546 p., several figs, 17 folded lithograped pls, contemporary decorated cloth. Ex libris. With about 15
neurological contributions. Includes also paper by Hubrecht on Aplacophora (16 p., 2 pls).

ZN00678 € 60,00

SPIECKERMANN, P.G., 1973.
Überlens- und Wiederbelebungszeit des Herzens; 116 p., 32 figs, paperbound. Library stamps/markings.

ZC09318 € 25,00

SPIKMAN, J., 2001.
Attention, mental speed and executive control after closed head injury: deficits, recovery and outcome; [6], 174 p., num.
tables, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN00723 € 24,00

SPILLANE, J.D., 1947.
Nutritional Disorders of the Nervous System; xv, 280 p., 103 figs & pls, publisher's cloth. Ex libris. 

ZN00966 € 38,00

STERNBERG, M., 1899.
Acromegaly; 138 p. (+ 40 p., advertisements), 16 figs, publisher's decorated cloth. English translation of German original.

ZN00655 € 165,00

SUIJLEKOM, H.A., 2001.
Cervicogenic Headache; 167 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number on spine.

ZN00722 € 24,00

SYMONDS, C., 1970.
Studies in Neurology; viii, 341 p., 6 figs, 1 col. pl., 5 portraits, cloth (faint tape marks on spine). Library stamps.

ZN00536 € 76,00

TAS, C. VAN DER, 1969.
De arterioveneuze misvorming van de hersenen; [6], 266 p., 80 figs & photographs, paperbound. Thesis. In Dutch with
English summary.

ZN00969 € 26,00

TERWINDT, G.M., 1998.
Clinical genetics of migraine; 183 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on lower end spine.

ZN01106 € 24,00

THIEL, E. VAN, 2001.
(Dis)ordered motor control: Characterizing arm movements in hemiparetic cerebral palsy; vii, 127 p., num. figs, paperbound.
Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN00721 € 20,00

THUNISSEN, I.E., 1990.
Vestibulocerebellar and Vestibulo-Oculomotor Relations in the Rabbit; [4], 100 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01162 € 20,00

TJEENK-KALF, A., 2002.
Neurocognitive Performance and Demographic Variables in Children at Risk of Attention-Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder; 128
p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01112 € 20,00

UNTERHARNSCHEIDT, F. ET AL., 1968.
Der Balkenmangel. Bericht über, Pathomorphologie und Pathophysiologie der bisher mitgeteilten sowie von 33 eigenen
Fällen von Balkenmangel und ihre differentialdiagnostische Abgrenzung; x, 232 p., 55 figs, paperbound. Library stamps and

tape marks on outer ends of spine, small knick in last pages.

ZN00705 € 34,00

VEEN, F. VAN DER, 1997.
Heart-Brain Communication; 110 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. library stamps and markings.

ZN09228 € 20,00

VEERING, M.M., 1988.
Klinisch en neurofysiologisch vervolgonderzoek na een ischaemisch cerebrovasculair accident. Een studie van de klinische
gegevens, het gequantificeerde EEG en de cerebrale bloeddoorstroming bij geopereerde en niet-geopereerde patiënten; 108
p., 2 figs, several tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00994 € 20,00

VELD, B.A. IN'T, 2000.
Pharmacological prevention of dementia. A pharmacoepidemiological approach in The Rotterdam Study; [8], 143 p., several
figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01103 € 24,00

VERHOEFF, N.P.L.G., 1993.
Neuroreceptor ligand imaging by Single Photon Emission Computerized Tomography (SPECT); 446 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Library stamps and marks. Thesis.

ZN09504 € 25,00

VERMEER, S., 2002.
Silent brain infarcts. Frequency, risk factors, and prognosis; [4], 102 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01121 € 20,00

VERMEULEN, M., 1984.
Antifibronolytic Treatment in Aneurysmal Subarachnoid Hemorrhage; 88 p., 10 figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00824 € 20,00

VINCENT, A.J.P.E., 1998.
"Suicide" Gene Therapy for Malignant Central Nervous System Tumors; [6], 152 p., num. figs, 8 (3 col.) pls, paperbound.
Thesis.

ZN01175 € 24,00

Page 11



VINCENT, H.H., 1989.
Beta-2 Adrenergic Effects on the Sympathetic Nervous System; 69 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. 

ZN01007 € 20,00

VISCH-BRINK, E.G., 1999.
Words in Action. Retrieval errors in aphasia, a topic for therapy; 265 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01167 € 30,00

VISSER, G.H., 1998.
Non-invasive detection of compromised cerebral circulation in the context of carotid endarterectomy; 175 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis.

ZN09330 € 20,00

VISSER, L.H., 1997.
The Guillain-Barré Syndrome: Clinical subgroups, prognosis and treatment; 143 p., 7 figs, paperbound. Thesis. Added are
two smaller papers on the Guillain-Barré Syndrome.

ZN01174 € 26,00

VOKO, Z., 2000.
Etiology and prevention of stroke. The Rotterdam Study; [4], 113 p., num. figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01104 € 24,00

VONKEN, E.-J.P.A., 1999.
Quantitative Cerebral Perfusion MRI; 112 p., um. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on lower end
spine.

ZN01108 € 20,00

WALSHE, F., 1963 (10TH ED.).
Diseases of the Nervous System. Described for Practitioners and Students; xii, 381 p., 60 figs, cloth. Previous owner's name
on first blank fly-leaf, otherwise in mint condition.

ZN01232 € 28,00

WALTER, K., 1960.
Die Commotio Cerebri am alternden Hirn (klinische und experimentelle Untersuchungen); [6], 121 p., paperbound. Library
stamps, numbers on spine.

ZN00726 € 24,00

WARREN, H.C., 1923.
Précis de Psychologie. Version Française d'après la deuxième édition Américaine par Louis Cunault et Étiene Maigre; 445 p.,
68 figs & pls, attractive contemporary hcalf (spine gilt, original covers bound in).

ZN01131 € 40,00

WEIJNEN, F.G., 2000.
Quantitative and qualitative evaluation of bulbar symptoms in patients with myasthenia gravis; [10], 157 p., paperbound.
Library stamps.

ZN00591 € 20,00

WIERINGA, H.J., 1993.
MEG, EEG and the integration with Magnetic Resonance Images; 134 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps,
number taped on spine.

ZN00886 € 20,00

WIJDICKS, E.F.M., 1987.
Hyponatremia, Volume Status and Blood Pressure Following Aneurysmal Subarachnoid Hemorrhage; 103 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis. Library stamp

ZN00992 € 20,00

WIJSENBEEK, H., 1949.
Over de praefrontale lobotomie; x, 247 p., 1 folded table, paperbound. Thesis. Upper end spine with waterstain, upper end
book block slightly wrinkled. Classic thesis about lobotomy.

ZN00695 € 48,00

WORP, H.B. VAN, 1999.
Treatment of acute ischaemic stroke with antioxidants. The gap between laboratory and clinic; [6], 184 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN01107 € 24,00

WUNDERLICH, C., 1963.
Die Psychodiagnostik des organisch hirngeschäditen Kindes; xii, 131 p., 10 figs, paperbound. Library stamps, number on
spine.

ZN00582 € 24,00

ZAGOREN, J.C. & S. FEDOROFF (EDS), 1984.
The Node of Ranvier; xi, 392 p., num. figs & photographs, 5 col. pls, cloth. Library stamps.

ZN00702 € 38,00

ZÜLCH, K.J., 1965 (2ND ED.).
Brain Tumors. Their Biology and Pathology; ix, 326 p., 84 figs, hardbound. Previous owner's stamp on inner side front cover.
We added two reprints on the subject.

ZN00697 € 36,00

ZÜLCH, K.J. & A.L. WOOLF, 1964.
Classification of Brain Tumours. Report of the International Symposium at Cologne 1961; x, 217 p., 71 figs, paperbound.
Published in: Acta Neurochirurgica.

ZN00665 € 45,00

Vertebrates (Fishes)
AYERS, H. & J. WORTHINGTON, 1908-1911.

The Finer Anatomy of the Brain of Bdellestoma dombeyi. I. The Acustico-Lateral System. II. The Fasciculus Communis
System; 16, 12 p., 8, 5 pls, wrappers. Published in: The American Journal of Anatomy.

VF06645 € 20,00

Page 12


